
ATTAGKING
If one p i c tu re could

summarize the 1999 Raid-
ers Football Team's season,
this is it. As Gary Cousar
and Andrew Pavoni show
us, there was a lot to hug
about. Sheer success. The
team achieved a 9-2 rec-
ord, tying the school's rec-
ord for the most victories.
They advanced as far as
the state semi-finals. They
a l s o c o n q u e r e d t h e
Watchung County Cham-
pionship against Linden.

This was a familiar scene all year,
Nathan Jones running untouched
for a touchdown. He led the team
with 33 touchdowns and proved
to be the Raiders chief weapon of
attack.

OPPONENT
Hudson Catholic

M.X. Shabazz
Westfield
Cranford
Linden

Belvedere
Irvington
East Side

Parsipanny Hills
Rah way
Union

SCORE
34-12
18-15
47-23
40-7
35-0
7-18
35-6
28-0

42-41
2-14
27-13

Watchung Conference Champions

162


