ATTACKING

If one picture could summarize the 1999 Raiders Football Team's season, this is it. As Gary Cousar and Andrew Pavoni show us, there was a lot to hug about. Sheer success. The team achieved a 9-2 record, tying the school's record for the most victories. They advanced as far as the state semi-finals. They also conquered the Watchung County Championship against Linden.



This was a familiar scene all year, Nathan Jones running untouched for a touchdown. He led the team with 33 touchdowns and proved to be the Raiders chief weapon of attack.

OPPONENT	SCORE
Hudson Catholic	34-12
M.X. Shabazz	18-15
Westfield	47-23
Cranford	40-7
Linden	35-0
Belvedere	7-18
Irvington	35-6
East Side	28-0
Parsipanny Hills	42-41
Rahway	2-14
Union	27-13



Watchung Conference Champions

